GATE , FLAGPOLE AND  GROUND IMPROVEMENT AT CATAW ES  

Project No.: I-2023-3 
Approved Budget for the Contract – P 23,218,332.23 

1.The Department of Education, Schools Division of Tabuk  City, through the  LAST MILE 

SCHOOLS PROGRAM intends to apply the sum of Twenty Three Million Two Hundred Eighteen 

Thousand  Three Hundred Thirty Two Pesos & 23/ 100 Only  (₱23,218,332.23) being the 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for 

CONSTRUCTION OF ONE (1) STOREY-FOUR (4) CLASSROOMS SCHOOL 

BUILDING (COMMON TOILET) WITH SCHOOL FURNITURES , SOLAR PV 

ENERGY SYSTEM AND SOLAR STREET LIGHT ( ELECTRICAL WORK) ,

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 

October 19, 2023  from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of 
the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued 

by the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Pesos only (P25,000.00)  . The 
Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees 
personally or by electronic means. 

5. The Department of Education, Schools Division of Tabuk  City will hold a Pre-Bid 
Conference on October 27 , 2023, 3:00 PM at Department of Education, Schools